Village of Lemont

418 Main Street * Lemont, Illinois 60439

Village of Faith

VILLAGE BOARD MEETING
MARCH 12, 2012 - 7:30 P.M.

Mayor AGENDA
Brian K. Reaves
. l. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
Village Clerk
Charlene M. Smollen

1. RoLL CALL
Trustees
Debby Blatzer
Panl Chialdikas Il CONSENT AGENDA (RC)
Clifford Miklos
Rick Sniegowski A. APPROVAL OF MINUTES
Ronald Stapleton
feanette Virgilio 1. FEBRUARY 27, 2012 VILLAGE BOARD
Administrator

Benjamin P. Wehmeier B. APPROVAL OF DISBURSEMENTS

V. MAYOR’S REPORT

Administration

phone (630) 257-1590 A. AUDIENCE PARTICIPATION
fax (630) 243-0958

V. CLERK’S REPORT
Building Department
phone (630) 257-1580
fax (630) 257-1598 A. CORRESPONDENCE
Planning & Economic B. ORDINANCES
Development
phone (630) 257-1595
fax (630) 243-0958 1. ORDINANCE APPROVING PURCHASE AND LEASE OF CERTAIN REAL
. . ) PROPERTY KNOWN AS 12897 AND 12935 MAIN STREET
Engineering Department
phone (630) 243-2705 (ADMINISTRATION)(REAVES)(WEHMEIER/SCHAFER)

fax (630) 257-1598
Finance Dens 2. ORDINANCE AMENDING O-12-12 AUTHORIZING THE ACQUISITION OF
inance Department
phone (630) 257-1550 CERTAIN REAL PROPERTY KNOWN AS 10990 ARCHER AVENUE
257-15
fax (630) 257-1598 (ADMINISTRATION)(REAVES)(WEHMEIER/SCHAFER)

3. ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE REMOVAL OF TREES INFESTED WITH
Police Department EMERALD ASH BORER

14600 127th Street (PuBLIC WORKS)(BLATZER)(PUKULA)
phone (630) 257-2229
fax (630) 257-5087
“ C. RESOLUTIONS

Public Works

) '66(103(7)‘1)6\7\'_/7\\’76?513 1. RESOLUTION APPROVING THE EXECUTION OF SECOND AMENDMENT TO
phone 257-2532
fax (630) 257-3068 INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT

(ADMINISTRATION)(REAVES)(WEHMEIER/SCHAFER)

www.lemont.il.us



VI.

VII.

VIII.

XI.

XIl.

XIll.

XIV.

VILLAGE ATTORNEY REPORT

VILLAGE ADMINISTRATOR REPORT
1. BUDGET PUBLIC HEARING TIME AND DATE
2. DRAFT OF FY12-13 BUDGET AVAILABILITY

BOARD REPORTS

STAFF REPORTS

UNFINISHED BUSINESS

NEW BUSINESS

MOTION FOR EXECUTIVE SESSION (RC)

ACTION ON CLOSED SESSION ITEMS

MOTION TO ADJOURN (RC)



MINUTES
VILLAGE BOARD MEETING
February 27, 2012

The regular meeting of the Lemont Village Board was held on Monday, February 27, 2012 at 7:00 p.m.,
President Brian Reaves presiding.

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL
Roll call: Stapleton, Virgilio, Blatzer, Chialdikas, Miklos present. Sniegowski absent.

CONSENT AGENDA
Motion by Stapleton, seconded by Blatzer, to approve the following items on the consent agenda by
omnibus vote:

A. Approval of Minutes
1. February 13, 2012 Village Board Minutes.
2. February 20, 2012 Committee of the Whole Minutes.

B. Approval of Disbursements

C. Ordinance 0O-13-12 Amending Lemont Municipal Code Chapter 5.04, Section 5.04.080:
Alcoholic Beverages (Reducing Number of Class C-3 Liquor Licenses). Motioned by Chialdikas,
seconded by Blatzer to approve said ordinance. Roll call: Stapleton, Virgilio, Blatzer, Chialdikas,
Miklos; ayes. Sniegowski absent. Motion passed.
Roll call: Stapleton, Virgilio, Blatzer, Chialdikas, Miklos present. Sniegowski absent.
Motion passed.

MAYOR’S REPORT

A. Public Hearing — Special Use of Architectural Revisions to Bella Strada Townhouse Development
at 663 Talcott St. Motion to open by Miklos, seconded by Chialdikas. Voice Vote 5 ayes.
Sniegowski absent. Motion passed.

a. Joe Martin, a resident of Talcott St. had a question about the quality of this
development.
b. Kevin Senffner, a Holmes St. resident doesn’t see how this will work out
with the other development.

Motion by Stapleton, seconded by Miklos, to close Public Hearing at 7:21 p.m. Voice Vote 5
ayes. Motion passed. Sniegowski absent.

B. Mayor and Trustee Sniegowski attended Polish Heritage Day.

C. Trustee Blatzer attended the Lithuanian 94" Anniversary celebration

D. Mayor and Clerk Smollen attended Eich’s Sports grand opening.

E. Proclamation for National Athletic Training Month. Motion by Chialdikas, seconded by Blatzer
to approve said proclamation. Voice Vote 5 ayes. Sniegowski absent. Motion Passed.

F. AUDIENCE PARTICIPATION
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V.

VI.

VII.

VIII.

CLERK’S REPORT

A. Correspondence

B. Ordinances

1.

Ordinance O-8-12 Approving a Special Use for Architectural Revisions to the Bella Strada
Town House Development at 663 Talcott Street in Lemont, IL.

Motion by Stapleton, seconded by Miklos, to adopt said ordinance. Roll call: Stapleton,
Virgilio, Blatzer, Chialdikas, Miklos; ayes. Sniegowski absent. Motion passed.

Ordinance O-9-12 Ordinance Granting a Variation to Allow a Street-Access Driveway in the
R-4A Zoning District for Property at 307 Freehauf Street in Lemont, IL. Motion by
Chialdikas, seconded by Miklos, to adopt said ordinance. Roll call: Stapleton, Virgilio,
Blatzer, Chialdikas, Miklos; ayes. Sniegowski absent. Motion passed.

Ordinance O-10-12 Granting a Variation to Allow a Shed in a Corner Side Yard for
Property at 120 Doolin Street in Lemont, IL. Motion by Miklos, seconded by Chialdikas,
to adopt said ordinance. Roll call: Stapleton-no Virgilio-yes, Blatzer-no, Chialdikas-yes,
Miklos-yes; 3 ayes, 2 nayes. Sniegowski absent. Motion passed.

Ordinance O-11-12 Amending the Budget for Fiscal Year FY11-12 for the Village of
Lemont. Motion by Chialdikas, seconded by Blatzer, to adopt said ordinance. Roll call:
Stapleton, Virgilio, Blatzer, Chialdikas, Miklos; ayes. Sniegowski absent. Motion passed.

Ordinance O-12-12 Authorizing the Acquisition of Certain Real Property Known as
10990 Archer Avenue. Motion by Chialdikas, seconded by Blatzer, to adopt said
ordinance. Roll call: Stapleton, Virgilio, Blatzer, Chialdikas, Miklos; ayes. Sniegowski
absent. Motion passed.

C. Resolutions

1.

Resolution R-12-12 Authorizing Approval of the Modification Agreement with Cook
County for the 2010 Community Development Block Grant Program (CDBG) Stephen
Street Water Main Replacement. Motion by Miklos, seconded by Blatzer, to adopt said
resolution. Roll call: Stapleton, Virgilio, Blatzer, Chialdikas, Miklos; ayes. Sniegowski
absent. Motion passed.

Resolution R-13-12 Authorizing Letter of Credit Reduction for Prairie Knolls
Subdivision. Mation by Stapleton, seconded by Blatzer, to adopt said resolution. Roll
call: Stapleton, Virgilio, Blatzer, Chialdikas, Miklos; ayes. Sniegowski absent. Motion
passed.

VILLAGE ATTORNEY REPORT

VILLAGE ADMINISTRATOR REPORT
Will continue to monitor State Legislation as it affects the Village.

BOARD REPORTS
Trustee Virgilio — St. Patrick’s Day Parade will be held on March 10™ at 1:00 p.m. Entertainment will
follow at the VFW including the Irish Soda Bread contest.
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XI.

XII.

XII.

STAFF REPORTS

Community Development — Jim Brown — 6B Industrial zoning for Malley and Main St. would need a
Board Resolution before an application can be made. The taxes would be greatly reduced in a 6B.
This will be further discussed at a future meeting.

UNFINISHED BUSINESS
Greg Vavra is fighting the regulation requiring a built in sprinkler in his building.

NEW BUSINESS

EXECUTIVE SESSION

Motioned by Blatzer, seconded by Stapleton, to move into the Executive Session for the purpose of
discussing Setting the Price of Real Estate, Pending Litigation, Collective Bargaining and Personnel.
Roll call: Stapleton, Virgilio, Blatzer, Chialdikas, Miklos present. Sniegowski absent.

ACTION ON CLOSED SESSION ITEMS

There being no further business, a motion was made by Blatzer, seconded by Stapleton, to adjourn the
meeting at 9:03 p.m. Voice vote:_5 ayes. Motion passed.
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SYS DATE:03/07/12 VILLAGE OF LEMONT

SYS TIME:14:18

A/P WARRANT LIST [Nw1l
REGISTER # 402
DATE: 03/12/12 Monday March 12,2012 PAGE 1
PAYABLE TO CHECK DATE  CHECK NO AMOUNT
INV NO G/L NUMBER DESCRIPTION DIST
01 ALL OUR CHILDREN'S ADVOCACY CE 550.00
12-01-22 10-20-60110 DONATION 550.00
01 AMAUDIT 561.84
547 22-05-54400 GAS 62.07
547 10-90-53900 PHONE 469,138
547 10-15-53000 ELECTRIC 30.39
01 ARTHUR PETERSON INC 205.79
12-01-31 10-15-60900 MISC HDWE 15,02
12-01-31 10-35-61015 MISC HDWE 6.69
12-01-31 33-00-70600 TWG RIVERS 17.36
12-02-29 10-15-60300 MISC HDWE 104.07
12-02-29 10-35-61015 MISC HDWE 62.65
01 ASHLAND INC 247.24
95791029 10-17-61100 GEAR 0QIL 247.24
01 AT&r 681.58
630257043602 22-10-54150 GLENNS O CONN 126.43
630257159877790  10-90-53900 1/26-2/25 svC 118.63
630257198202 22-10-54150 RUFFLED FTHRS 41,68
630257229002 22-05-54400 WELL #3 101.32
630257247402 10-90-53900 1/26-2/25 svc 123.79
630257527102 22-10-54150 HARPER'S GRV 43.98
630257593602 22-05-54400 WELL #4 47.16 -
630257642102 22-05-54400 WELL #5 36.60
630257953902 22-10-54150 KEEPATAW TRLS 41.93 -
01 AVALON PETROLEUM COMPANY 10946.67
62767 10-17-61500 DSl 3535.09
548053 10-17-61500 UNL 3705.50
548054 10-17-61500 UNL 3706.08
01 AIR 1 WIRELESS 71.03
AIR10ARY 10-90-53900 REPAIRS, PARTS 71.03
01 BLOXSOM CONSTRUCTION CO 1000.00
070554 10-00-28200 R-16100 DSPL RVR 1000.00
01 BONNET, BRIAN ] 3750.00
12-03-06 17-11-567200 103 STEPHEN ST 3750.00
01. BRASSIL CONSTRUCTION 1000.00
110674 10-00-28200 R-103 STEPHEN ST 1000.00
(01 CARGILL INC-SALT DIVISION 12586.91
2900428965 40-00-60900 ROAD SALT 6290.37
2900441637 40-00-60900 ROAD SALT 6296.54
01 CALL ONE 851.06
12-02-0000 10-90-53%00 PHONES 851.06
01 COOK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUSL 1620.00
12/02-10 10-25-56710 4TH QTR 11 1620.00
01 CONCRETE CLINIC 57.18
22-05-61300 42" FBRGLS PROBE 16.59
317 22-05-61050 4" 100" PLAS PIPE 40.59



SYS DATE:03/07/12 VILLAGE OF LEMONT

SYS TIME:14:18

A/ P WARRANT LIST [nwl]
REGISTER # 402
DATE: 03/12/12 Monday March 12,2012 PAGE 2
PAYABLE TO CHECK DATE  CHECK NO AMOUNT
INV NO G/L NUMBER DESCRIPTION DIST
01 CINTAS DOCUMENT MANAGEMENT 215.82
DD25138701 10-35-57515 PPR SHREDDING 153.25
DD25138959 10-10-60100 DOC SHRDNG SVC 62.57
01 COMED 4860.04
12-02-0007 10-15-53000 1/31-2/28/12 176,15
12-02-0229 10-15~53000 ATHEN KNOLL 50.92
12-02-2027 10-15-53000 ROLLING MDW DR 4544 .07
12--02--4052 22-05-54400 1/31-2/28 MTR HTR 66.62
12-02-8014 10-15-53000 1/31-2/28/12 22.28
0L CENTRAL SALT, LLC C6313.87
133938 40-00-60900 ROAD SALT 6313.87
(1 CHIPAIN'S FINER FOODS 122.16
h 12-03-01 10-15-60100 COFFEE, ETC 122.16
01 CASTLETOWN HOMES INC 1000.00
110041 10-00-28200 R-12986 DUNMOOR 1060.900
01 CHRISTIAN, EMILY 59,50
12-03-0?7 10-53-68010 COMM 59.50
01 COURTMEY'S SAFETY LANE 32.00 '
051719 10-17-57000 SAFETY INS?ECTION 32.00
01 CRAWFORD, MURPHY & TILLY Iﬁc 137.00
2144 22-10-56300 SEWER ' 137.00
01 COLLEGE OF DUPAGE . 50.00
SLEA-0006-011 10-20-52100 CLASS-B SCHMITZ 50.00
01 COSTAR REALITY INFORMATION 2151.00 '
101832024 17-00-56900 TIF 2151.00
(01 CHICAGO STOCKYARD KILTY BAND 450,00
SPAT-12 10-53-58000 ST PAT'S '12 450.00
01 DUPAGE COUNTY OHSEM 150.00
P.0.1842 10-60-52100 5 WX CLASS 150.00
01 DEMARS, DAVID © 75.00
12-02-29 10-60-29050 PASS THRU 75.00
01 DON MORRIS ARCHITECTS PC 1220.00
12-02-29 10-25-56400 PLAN REVIEW 670.00
12-02-29 10-25-56550 INSPECTIONS 550.00
01 DUSTCATCHERS 136.63
33764 10-35-57515 CARPET CLNG 61.90
33765 10-35-57500 FLOOR MATS 74.73
01 ELECTRONIC ACCESS SYSTEMS INC 105.00
3454 10-35-57515 GATE REPAIR 105.00
01 EJ USA, INC. 1060.63
3460854 22-10-60650 SUPPLIES 1060.63
01 ENVIRO-TEST INC. . 176.00
12-128802 22-05-56700 22 SAMPLES 176.00
01 EXELON ENERGY INC 20233.56
100367700290 22-10-54150 RUFFLED FTHRS 280.01
100367800290 22-10-54150 CHSTNT CROSSING 172.23



SYS DATE:03/07/12 VILLAGE OF LEMONT SYS TIME:14:18
AfP WARRANT LIST [vwl]
REGISTER # 402
DATE: 03/12/12 Monday March 12,2012 PAGE 3
PAYABLE TO CHECK DATE  CHECK NO AMOUNT
INV NO G/L NUMBER DESCRIPTEON DIST
100367900299 22-10-54150 HARPER'S GRV 128.21
100368000290 22-10-54150 0AX TREE 222.39
100368100290 22-05-54400 WELL #6 1739.16
100523800290 22-10-54150 KEEPATAW TRLS 229,36
100523900290 22-05-54400 WELL #5 10522.21
100524000300 22-05-54400 WELL #4 6753.07
100539200290 22-10-54150 CONNEMARA 186.92
01 FASTENAL COMPANY 180.99
ILROM29774 10-17-61300 CABLE TIES, TXPNS 180.99
01 FEDERAL EXPRESS CORP 160.23
7-799-51026 10-10-52300 5 SHPMNTS 160.23
01 FOLGERS FLAG & DECORATING 73.20
0016640-1IN 10-15-60900 3/8" WHITE ROPE 73.20
01 FRANK NOVOTNY & ASSOCIATES INC 103957.55
05027-17 (FED) 45-20-517100 TRIANGLE 103957.55
01 FEDERAL SIGNAL CORP 73.56
97025557 10-20-52600 LAPEL MIC 73.56
01 FLEET SAFETY SUPPLY 258.44
53507 10-17-61100 HEADLIGHTS 116.60
54751 10-17-61100 RETROFIT KIT 141,84
01 GALICA, JOE 100.00
SPAT-12 10-53-58000 HORSE & CARRIAGE 100.00
01 GUARANTEED TECH SERV & CONSULT 1924.70
2010109 80-00-70100 IT SUPPORT 80.00
2010118 80-00-70100 IT SUPPORT 1124.70
_ 2010121 80-00-70100 IT SUPPORT 720.00
01 HUGHES ACADEMY OF IRISH DANCE 100.00
SPAT-12 10-53-58000 DANCERS 100.00
(01 HALPER, PEGGY 308.00
0034 10-00-29400 CASE 12-02 252.96
0034 10-30-52400 2-15-12 55.04
01 HALL SIGNS INC 147.37
272243 40-00-60900 SIGN MATERIAL 71.53
272489 10-15-60900 REPL PIN 75.84
01 1IMC 560.00
12-03-05 10-05-52100 CONF-SMOLLEN 560.00
01 ICE MELT MALL . 742,50
256 10-35-57515 CALCIUM CHLORIDE 742.50
01 INKWELL LTD 56.38
57107 10-20-60100 FILE FOLDERS 12.58
57226 10-10-60100 RCYCL WALLETS 43.80
01 JCM UNIFORMS 221.65
664037 10-20-61400 J MULLEN 104.40
664144 10-20-61400 M LAYER 117.25
01 1.E.G. SERVICE, INC, 60,00
120044 10-00-20001 PERMIT 60.00

01l JOMES, CHARITY

35.00



SYS DATE:03/07/12 VILLAGE OF LEMONT

SYS TIME:14:18

A/P WARRANT LIST [Nwi]
REGISTER # 402
DATE: 03/12/12 Monday March 12,2012 PAGE 4
PAYABLE TO CHECK DATE  CHECK NO AMOUNT
INV NO G/1. NUMBER DESCRIPTION DIST
12-02-28 10-30-52400 ANNEXATIONS 23.33
12-02-28 10-00-29400 CASE 11-13 11.67
01 3 P COOKE CO 124.00
167641 10-10-60100 STAMPERS 120.00
01 LEMONT CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 805.00
12-03-05 10-10-52100 23 ATTENDEES 805.00
01 LAW ENFORCEMENT RECORDS MGR OF 25.00
022912 10-20-52100 LERMI-P GARCIA 25.00
01 LEMONT SCRAP PROCESSING LTD 1000.00 _
110495 10-00-28200 R-16229 NEW AVE 10090.00
01 LUDWIG'S INC 48.99
12-02-23 10-20-60600 CANIDAE 48.99
01 LANGE'S WOODLAND FLOWERS 100,00
. 10-20-57000  SYM-P STELLA 100.00
01 MARSHA LEGA STUDIO, INC. 87.78
80-00-590400 I&M TRAIL SIGNS 87.78
01 MCMASTER-CARR SUPPLY €0, 80.32
18684180 10-17-61300 DRILL BITS 80.32
01 MIDWEST COMMUNITY REAL ESTATE 1000.00
0273 10-00-28200 R-15505 127TH ST 1000.00
(01 MECCON INDUSTRIES 173509.05
7098 25-00-567200 HOUSTON&STATE 173509.05
01 MENARD'S 76.29
78271 10-15-60900 LMBR, SCREWS 64.69
78739 10-15-60900 BOLTS,WSHRS,NUTS 11.60
01 MCKEOWN, FITZGERALD, ZOLLNER, 175.00
12-01-31 10-90-56440 JAN "12 175.00
01 MOELLER, DAVE 240,18
12-02-21 10-53-58000 SFTWR REIMB 240.18
01 NAPA AUTO PARTS 329.40
462554 10-17-61100 R- TIE ROD END 293.47-
462559 10-17-61100 HANDLE, ANTI-SZE 41.68
462755 10-17-61100 GAS CAP, AIR FLTR 12.80
462795 10-17-61100 FUEL, OIL FILTER 31.47
462802 10-17-61100 OIL, BRAKE CLNR 78.84
462803 10-17-61100 BRAKE CLNR 42.96
462909 10-17-61100 OIL FILTER 11.78
462936 10-17-61100 BELTS 07 FORD F15 72.25
462953 10-17-61100 FUEL FILTER 24,58
462983 10-17-61100 R- DR BELT T ASSY 38.79-
462985 10-17-61100 07 FORD F150 16.07-
463441 10-17-61100 AfFF/F #131 34.68
463444 10-17-61100 STBL,WNDSHLE WSH 48,66
463449 10-17-61100 BRK PTS-#131 278.03
01 NORTH AMERICAN SALT €O 2331.60
70807120 22-05-61050 SALT-HOUSTON 2331.60

01 NICHOLAS & ASSOCIATES, INC.

1000.00



SYS DATE:03/07/12

VILLAGE OF LEMONT

SYS TIME:14:13

A/l WARRANT LIST [Nwl]
REGISTER # 402
DATE: 03/12/12 Monday March 12,2012 PAGE 5
PAYABLE TO CHECK DATE  CHECK NO AMOUNT
INV NO G/L NUMBER DESCRIPTION DIST
(80050 10-00-28200 R - 16050 127TH S 1000.00
01 NICOR GAS 173.18
12-02-87001 22-10-54150 SMITH FARMS 24.38
12-02-95892 22-10-54150 TARGET-KOHLS 26.19
12/02-2000 8 22-05-54400 WELL #3 122.61
01 NORTHEAST WI TECHNICAL COLLEGE 175.00
SFTO000057903 10-20-52100 TASER-B SCHMITZ 175.00
01 O'BRIEN CYNTHIA 160.00
12-03-02 10-53-68010 2/25/12 WRKSHP 160.00
01 PARRY, MONA 14.00
12-03-02 10-53-68010 COMM 14.00
01 PATTEN INDUSTRIES INC 1674.24
TM500288107 10-17-57000 REPAIR 190 1674.24
01 PATRICK B MURPHY CO INC : 4300.00
216 22-10-57050 JET MCCRTHYRWLKR 1350.00
20228 22-10-57050 JET W CAMERA 2950.00
01 PECINA, DONNA 74.25
12-03-05 10-53-58000 SPAT-12 SASHES 74.25
01 PINNER ELECTRIC INCORP 400.00
40-00-60900 TRAFFIC SGNL MAIN 400,00
01 POPLAWSKI, MARGARET 180.00
12-03-02 10-53-68010 2/28-3/20/12 180.00
01 QUINLAN SECURITY SYSTEMS 521.40
‘ 9605 10-15-57000 SVC AGREEMENT 521.40
01 QUILL CORPORATION 192.04
1140674 10-10-60100 INDEXES,CLIPS,PPR 176.62
1366874 10-10-60100 FILE FLDRS,CAL RF 13.18
1429937 10-10-60100 GLUE STICKS 2.4
01 RAGS ELECTRIC 46.00
7984 40-00-60900 LAMPS 46,00
01 RAINBOW PRINTING 2855.95
' 408728 10-10-52450 MAR NEWSLETTER 2855.95
01 ROD BAKER FORD 266.91
112537 10-17-61100 PARTS #1061 266.91
01 RATHBUN CSERVENYAK & KOZOL LLC ~ - 456.00
. 76135 80-00-590400 INT USE AGRMT 456.00
01 RYAN DANIEL J 600.00
SPAT-12 10-53-58000 SPD PERFORMANCE 600.00
01 SOUTHWEST CENTRAL DESPATCH 23616.14
MARZ012 10-20-53800 ASSESSMENT 23616.14
01 SECRETARY OF STATE : 99,00
12-02-07 10-20-57000 PLATES K253814 99.00
01 SPRINT 3094.71
180900510121 13-90-53900 1/24-2/23 svC 3014.73
448842006-036 10-20-52600 PROJECT SHIELD 39.99
448842006-037 10-20-52600 PRO] SHIELD 39.99

01 SwIM & SPORT TEAM OQUTFITTERS

46.00



SYS DATE:03/07/12 VILLAGE OF LEMONT SYS TIME:14:18
A/P WARRANT LIST [Nwl]
REGISTER # 402
DATE: 03/12/12 Monday March 12,2012 PAGE 6
PAYABLE TQ CHECK DATE  CHECK NO AMOUNT
TNV NO G/L NUMBER DESCRIPTION DIST
13857 10-15-61400  UNIFORMS 46.00
01 SWAHM POOL 82266.21
12-03 10-90-53100 MAR PREMS 62024.44
12-03 22-15-53100 MAR PREMS 19138.14
12-03 10-00-29550 MAR PREMS 1103.63
01 TOSHIBA FINANCIAL SERVICES 785.00
56877965 10-90-70100 COPTER LEASE 785.00
(01 TIGERDIRECT 24.14
F83973310101(2)  80-00-70100 BAL DUE-SHPG 24.14
01 TIFCO INDUSTRIES 37.37
70744593 10-17-61300 EMERY CLTH ROLL 37.37
01 TKB ASSOCIATES INC 150.00
9481 80-00-70100 IT SUPPORT 150,00
01TPI 1095.00
6210 10-25-56400 MAR 2012 415.00
6210 10-25-56550 MAR 2012 680.00
01 VERTZON BUSINESS 51.30
06073614 10-90-53900 PHONES 51.30
01 VILLAGE OF ORLAND PARK 260.00
10748 10-35-57515 PRSNR WATCH - 260.00
01 VULCAN MATERIALS CO 116.43
662342 40-00-60900 STONE 116.43
01 WIGHT & COMPANY 10274.72
30676 13-00-70700 VH DESIGN - 10274.72
01 WATER PRODUCTS - AURORA 222.00
0230832 22-05-60850 PARTS 222.00
01 WATER RESOURCES INC 2711.75
26952 22-05-70200 WATER METERS 2711.75
(1. WENTWORTH TIRE SERVICE INC 953.00
411445 10-17-61100 TIRES 95800

*%  TOTAL CHECKS TO 8% TSSUED

500462.43



SYS DATE:03/07/12 _  VILLAGE OF LEMONT SYS TIME:14:18

A/P WARRANT LIST [Nwl]
DATE: 03/12/12 MondayRﬁgﬁgEEngzgg%, PAGE 7
FUND AMOUNT
GENERAL FUND 133516.50
VILLAGE HALL IMPROVEMENTS 10274.72
T.I.F. 5901.00
WATER & SEWER FUND . 51108.89
WATER/SEWER CAPITAL IMPROVE FUND 173509.05
GATEWAY PROPERTY ACGUISITION 17.36
MOTOR FUEL TAX 19534.74
ROAD IMPROVEMENT FUND 103957.55
GENERAL CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS 2642.62

*EF GRAND TOTAL **# 500462 .43



SYS DATE:03/08/12 -~ VILLAGE OF LEMONT SY$ TIME:12:25
A/P WARRANT LIST [(hw1]
REGISTER # 406
DATE: 03/12/12 Monday March 12,2012 PAGE 1
PAYABLE TO CHECK DATE  CHECK NO AMOUNT
INV NO G/L NUMBER DESCRIPTION DIST
01 CHASE 1825.34
12-03-01 10-05-52100 WCGL 100.00
12-03-01 10-05-52100 PANCAKE CAFE 84.00
12-03-01 10-05-52100 BRANDERS , COM 579.48
12-03-01 10-20-60110 TARGET 199,67
12-03-01 10-20-52100 ATBATT.COM 39.36
12-03-01 10-20-52100 CNDLWD STES 172.48
12-03-01 10-20-61200 GOOGLE*AED 199,75
12-03-01 10-20-60100 MENARDS 115.07
12-03-01 10-20-60100 TARGET 40.09
12-03-01 10-20-60100 OFFICE MAX 67.47
12-03-01 10-90-60601 EMMA 15.00
12-03-01 10-30-52100 AMTRAK . COM 36.00
12-03-01 10-10-52100 SWTWTR GELI 27.99
12-03-01 10-05-52100 SWTWR DELI 79.98
12-03-01 10-10-52100 NPELRA 69.00
01 RAGS ELECTRIC A 5382.10
09276-2F 30-11-517200 GARAGE LED 5382.10
01 RED SHAMROCK LLC 3750.00
12-03-06 17-11-567200 103 STEPHEN ST 3750.00

L3

TOTAL CHECKS TO BE ISSUED

10957.44



SYS DaTE:03/09/12

VILLAGE OF LEMONT

SYS TIME:12:25

A/P WARRANT LIST [Nwl]
REGISTER # 406
DATE: 03/12/12 Monday March 12,2012 PAGE 2
FUND AMOUNT
GENERAL FUND 1825.34
T.T.F. 3750.00
DOWNTOWN CANAL DIST. T.I.F. 5382.10

*E% GRAND TOTAL *%** 10957.44